Case No: 3200712/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Deborah Burnett

Respondent: Training for Tomorrow (UK) Ltd

Heard at: East London Employment Tribunal (by Cloud Video Platform)

On: 1 December 2020

Before: Employment Judge Lewis

Representation

Claimant: In person Respondent: Mr Mellor

UPON APPLICATION made by letter dated 20 July 2020 to reconsider the judgment under rule 71 Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013 dated **20 July 2020**.

JUDGMENT

1. The judgment is confirmed.

Employment Judge Lewis

1 December 2020